31 387.000 Other Equipment • DP
32 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT

33 PRODUCTION PLANT
34 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT

35 TESTING
36 TOTAL TESTING

37 GENERAL PLANT
38 389.000 Land and Land Rights· GP
39 390.000 Structures & Improvements. GP
40 390.100 Structures. Frame· GP
41 390.300 Improvements- GP
42 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment. GP
43 392.000 Transportation Equipment- GP
44 392.100 Trt~nsportatlon Equip< 12,000 LB
45 393.000 Stores Equipment· GP
46 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment- GP
47 395.000 Laboratory Equipment- GP
48 396.000 Power Operated Equipment. GP
49 396.100 Dltchers ·GP
so 396.200 Backhoes • GP
61 397.000 Communication Equipment· GP
52 397.300 Communication Equip· Telemeterlng
53 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment
54 399.000 OTH- Other Tangible Property

Uberty Ul!litles (Mid states Natural Gas) Corp.
GR-2014-0152

Western Missouri District (WEMO)
Test Year Ending 9/30f13 with updates to 313112014

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

. · ·· , Q · .. Q •· !l ... f, .
··- -: >Total _ -::\Adjust.· , _· ____ : __ As AdJUSted
---' _': Reserve-. Number- Adlustments_- :-: __ ·Reserve'":

$0 R·2 $0 $0

;:·071 R-3 $0 ;:·071
1 459 R·4 so 1459

$5,530 $0 $5,530

$0 R-7 $0 $0
$0 R-8 $0 $0

$756 R·9 -$74 $682
$189 R-10 S6 $195

$7,210 R·11 $204 $7,414
$!~6,307 R·12 $2~:15 $!~6,622

28 345 R-13 847 29 192
$762,807 $21,298 $784,105

$0 R-16 $0 so
so R-17 so so
so R-18 $0 $0
$0 R-19 $0 so

$68,987 R-20 $1,950 $70,937
$324,154 R-21 $9,529 $333,683
$576,037 R-22 $16,538 $592,575

$37,179 R-23 $1,163 $36,342
$25,496 R-24 $762 $26,258

$297,494 R-25 $1,974 $299,468
$162,409 R-26 $4,986 $167,395
$151,171 R-27 $5,183 $156,354
$102,084 R-28 $3,051 $105,135

$38,309 R-29 $1,145 -$39,454
$19,758 R-30 $592 $20,3:~ .. R-31 $0

$1,803,078 $46,873 $1,849,951

$0 $0 so

$0 $0 $0

so R-38 $0 $0
$17,706 R-39 $563 $18,269

$0 R-40 $0 $0
so R-41 so $0

$10,214 R-42 $306 $10,520
$6,944 R-43 $207 $7,151

$0 R-44 $5 $5
$1,399 R-45 $42 $1,441
$8,986 R-46 $271 $9,257

$351 R-47 $10 $361
$17,417 R-48 $521 $17,938

$0 R-49 so $0
$0 R-50 so $0
$0 R-51 $0 $0
$2 R-52 -$2 $0

$29,243 R·53 $877 $30,120
so R-54 ·$1,443 --$1,443

55 399.400 OTH- Other Tangible Prop- PC Hardware $8,595 R-55 $259 $8,854

56 TOTAL GENERAl PLANT $100,857 $1,616 $102,473

57 GENERAL PLANT-ALLOCATED
58 374.000 Land and Land Rights· Corporate $0 R-58 $0 $0
69 390.000 Structures & Improvements ·Corporate $2 R-59 $1,332 $1,334

·.· g '
JurfsdfcHcinal

AlloCation$

100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%

100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%

100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000'%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000Y.

100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000o/.
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%
100.0000%